OP \$40.00 86773654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412782

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC | | 01/18/2017 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Secure Drilling International, L.P. | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 22, Victoria Street, Canon's Court | | |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box HM 1179 (MH EX) | | |
| City: | Hamilton | | |
| State/Country: | BERMUDA | | |
| Postal Code: | HM 12 | | |
| Entity Type: | Exempted Limited Partnership (Elp): BERMUDA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86773654 | SECURE DRILLING | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723672002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972.367.2001

Email:tmdocketing@cclaw.comCorrespondent Name:Carstens & Cahoon, LLPAddress Line 1:Attn: David W. Carstens

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 802334
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David W. Carstens |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /David W. Carstens/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/18/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment WTH to Secure Drilling 1-18-2017#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment WTH to Secure Drilling 1-18-2017#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment WTH to Secure Drilling 1-18-2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056, ("Assignor") and SECURE DRILLING INTERNATIONAL, L.P., a Bermuda Exempted Partnership having its place of business at 22, Victoria Street, Canon's Court, P.O. Box HM 1179 (HM EX), Hamilton, HM 12, Bermuda ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark identified in the attached Schedule "A" ("Trademark"); and the associated trademark application pending for registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all such rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and application for Registration to Assignee; and Assignee desires to acquire the rights, title and interest in said Trademark and application for Registration, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged; and

IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and the sum of USD \$1.00 the Assignor hereby conveys and assigns unto the Assignee all the property rights title and interest in said Trademark and application for Registration together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have hereunto caused their signatures to be affixed on the day and year written below.

This Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this Agreement and their successors and assigns, if any.

This Assignment is made effective as of this 18 day of January, 2017

WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: William M. Imwalle

Title: Vice President

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared William M. Imwalle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the said instrument for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

1

Given under my hand and seal of office this Aday of January, 2017.

Notary Public, State of Texas

Charmaine Teuschler Notary ID# 1299448

CHARMAINE TEUSCHLER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 31, 2018

Secure Drilling Holding Ltd. as General Partner of SECURE DRILLING INTERNATIONAL, L.P.

Name:

Mohammed Dadhiwala

Title: Senior Vice President

Witnessed:

PREETI KURUVILA (TAX SUPERVISOR)

Schedule "A" ("Trademarks")

| TRADEMARK NAME | CLASS CODE | COUNTRY | APPLICATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|----------------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------------|------------------------|
| Secure Drilling (services) | 037, 042 | United States | 86773654 | |

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0064